
 

     
 

 
 

 

    
 

 
                           
 

   
                           
 

      
     

          
          

      
                           

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

     

     

     
 
 

 
  
 

 
 

     
 
 
 

 
 

  
  

 
    

 
 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

     
                    

     

     

     
                    

 
 
 

IRC-1639 

SECTION 00942 – Change Order Form 

No. 1 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 12/5/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/5/2023 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc. 
Project: 69TH STREET FROM 66TH AVENUE TO SR5/US-1, RESURFACING 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-1639 OWNER’S Bid No. 2022028 
FM No.: 438073-1-54-01 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 
The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items in 
order to finalize the contract amount, release retainage to the Contractor and make final contract 
time adjustments. 

Attachments 
Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Description Amount 

Original Contract Price $3,806,470.75 

Net decrease of this Change 
Order: 

($216,659.23) 

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

$3,589,811.52 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 

Description Time 

Original Contract Time: 
Substantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 

(days) 
210 
240 

Net increase this Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 
86 
92 

Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 
296 
332 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: 

By: By: By: 

CONTRACTOR (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) OWNER (Signature) 

Date: Date: Date: 

Change Order Form – 00942 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1639 69th Street 66th Avenue to US-1 Resurfacing (SCOP)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-
1639_CO1_20231121.docx 



   

    

 

      

  
   

 

      
 

      

  
 

  
 

      

  

  

   
  

   

  
    

     
 

    
    

      
 

 

 

    

   
  

  

  

  

       

               

   

                    

             

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES 

69th Street 66th Avenue to US-1 Resurfacing (SCOP) 

PROJECT NO. IRC- 1639 BID NO. 2022028 FM NO. 438073-1-54-01 

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease 

337-7-82 
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (FC-9.5) (TRAFFIC 
C) (1") TN 61 179.55 10,963.32 

570-1-1 PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) (BAHIA) SY 2.88 8,200.00 23,616.00 

WCD-1 ADD'L PIPE INSTALLATION - NON PART FDOT LS 1 30,749.50 30,749.50 

WCD-2 110-7-
1 MAILBOX (F&I) - FDOT NON-PARTICIPATING EA 1 141.00 141.00 

WCD-2  283-1 

ASPHALT EMULSION TYPE CSS-1H - FDOT NON-
PARTICIPATING  FDOT 
NON-PARTICIPATING GA 10,000 3.65 36,500.00 

WCD-2  283-7 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION - FDOT NON-PARTICIPATING SY 12,072 8.85 106,837.20 

WCD-2 285-
706 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 04 - FDOT NON-PARTICIPATING SY 9 9.00 81.00 

WCD-2 285-
716 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 18 - FDOT NON-PARTICIPATING SY 23 38.50 885.50 

WCD-2 334-1-
13A 

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT (SP-12.5 1.5") - FDOT NON-
PARTICIPATING TN 2 139.91 279.82 

WCD-2 334-1-
13B 

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT (SP-12.5, 2.0") - FDOT NON-
PARTICIPATING TN 1 557.81 557.81 

WCD-2 430-
175-
118A CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (18") - FDOT NON-PARTICIPATING LF 53 99.00 5,247.00 

WCD-2 430-
984-
125 

MITERED END SECTION (ROUND 18") - FDOT NON-
PARTICIPATING EA 2 3,558.00 7,116.00 

WCD-2 570-1-1 
PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD, BAHIA) - FDOT NON-
PARTICIPATING SY 53 2.88 152.64 

WCD-3 
F&I TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER (HAND FORMED), F&I 12-INCH 
CONCRETE COLLAR LS 1 18,497.60 18,497.60 

WCD-4 
CLEAR, GRADE & SOD EMBANKMENT AREA ADJACENT TO 
PROPOSED CURB SHOULDER EB LANE OF 69TH ST LS 1 11,290.16 11,290.16 

WCD-6 
GRADE AND SOD APPROX 110 LINEAR FT OF SWALE AND MOD 
TO DRAINAGE APRON & STRUCTURE LS 1 6,166.71 6,166.71 

285-716 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 18 (CEMENTED COQUINA, LBR 100, 16") SY 529 38.50 20,366.50 

334-1-13A SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, (SP-12.5) (TRAFFIC C) (1.5") TN 149 139.91 20,859.18 

522-2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS (6" THICK) (FIBER REIN SY 56.00 52.50 2,940.00 

1060-11-222A 
UTILITY STRUCTURE AND MANHOLE - BELOW GROUND W/ 
ARV (<80 CF) (9.1'-12') EA 0.23 6,847.00 1,574.81 

999-25 FORCE ACCOUNT - ROADWAY LS 1 350,000.00 350,000.00 

999-25A FORCE ACCOUNT - UTILITIES LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 

SUBTOTALS 259,081.26 475,740.49 

69th Street 66th Avenue to US-1 Resurfacing (SCOP) TOTAL $ (216,659.23) 

1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1639 69th Street 66th Avenue to US-1 Resurfacing (SCOP)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-1639_CO1_20231121 


	Project: TH 69STREET FROM 66TH AVENUE TO SR5/US-1, RESURFACING
	SECTION 00942 – Change Order Form
	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1


