
IRC-0853_CO2_ 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\0853-43rd AVE 18th ST to 26th ST (Arcadis)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-0853_CO2_.doc Rev. 05/01 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 2 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 8/20/2024       EFFECTIVE DATE:8/20/2024  
                           
 
OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.  
Project: SR 60 and 43rd AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
OWNER's Project No. IRC-0853 
OWNER’S Bid No. 2019073 
FM No.: 431759-2-54-01 
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
 
Reason for Change Order: 

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line 
items, release retainage to the Contractor and make final contract time adjustments. 

 
Attachments:  

Description of Itemized Changes 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  

Description Amount  Description Time 

Original Contract Price $13,641,589.27   Original Contract Time: 
Substantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
690  
720  

Net Increase from previous 

Change Orders No. 1  

$863,685.50   Net change from previous Change 
Orders No. 1 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
87  
87  

Contract Price prior to this Change 
Order: 

$14,505,274.77   Contract Time prior to this Change 
Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
777  
807  

Net decrease of this Change 
Order: 

$742,629.97   Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
0  
587  

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$13,762,644.80   Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
777  
1,394  

 

ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
                    
By:  By:  By: 

CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 

     
Date:       Date:       Date:      

 



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 210 15.50 3,255.00

0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 18 200.00 3,600.00

0160 4 TYPE B  STABILIZATION (12" SUBGRADE, LBR 40) SY 3,357 4.30 14,434.07

0327 70 1 MILL EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH SY 17,144 2.10 36,002.40

0334 1 13
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C (SP-12.5 
OVERBUILD) TN 130 115.00 14,904.00

0334 1 13A
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22, (SP-
12.5  1-1/2" THICK) (WITH POLYMER) TN 357 122.00 43,597.92

0425 1321 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10' EA 1 9,260.00 9,260.00

0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10' EA 2 3,744.00 7,488.00

0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10' EA 2 1,648.00 3,296.00

0425 2 43 MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL EA 1 2,562.00 2,562.00

0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST EA 7 1,600.00 11,200.00

0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST EA 38 600.00 22,800.00

0430 174 115 PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 15" SD (RCP) LF 24 79.11 1,898.64

0430 174 118 PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 18" SD (RCP) LF 150 76.77 11,515.50

0520 2 13 HEADER CURB LF 632 12.00 7,584.00

0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" SY 49 37.00 1,813.00

0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING TN 97 75.00 7,302.75

0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 6,461 2.30 14,860.30

0630 2 11A CONDUIT, (F&I), (2-2" PVC) LF 20 15.00 300.00

0630 2 11B CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) LF 2,191 6.32 13,847.12

0630 2 15 CONDUITS (F&I) (BRIDGE MOUNTED) LF 840 20.40 17,136.00

0633 3 15
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE (F&I) 
(PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL) EA 1 765.00 765.00

0635 2 11 PULL BOX (F&I) (ROADSIDE), MOULDED EA 1 397.80 397.80

0635 2 11A PULL & SPLICE BOXES (F&I) EA 1 622.20 622.20

0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F & I (30"x48"x24") EA 2 3,820.00 7,640.00

0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOXES (F&I) (FIBER OPTICS) EA 1 1,224.00 1,224.00

0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 19 300.00 5,700.00

0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF AS 1 475.00 475.00

0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR EA 10 55.00 550.00

0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER EA 156 4.00 624.00

0710 11 290
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 
ISLAND NOSE SF 64 3.00 192.00

SR60 AND 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.  IRC-0853      BID NO. 2019073

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

6

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\0853-43rd AVE 18th ST to 26th ST (Arcadis)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-0853_CO2_DESC ITEMS



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

SR60 AND 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.  IRC-0853      BID NO. 2019073

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

0711 11 170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 2 95.00 190.00

0715 500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, IP-68 EA 2 1,805.40 3,610.80

1050 31102
LIGHTING CONDUCTOR, F & I, UNDERGROUND, 2" PVC SCH. 
40 LF 818 14.79 12,098.22

1050 31206 UTILITY PIPE - POLYVINYLCHLORIDE, F&I, 6" LF 845 17.22 14,550.90

1050 4126 6" HDPE FORCE MAIN CASING LF 85 55.00 4,675.00

E575 1 BAHIA SOD (PASPALUM NOTATUM) SY 5,450 2.50 13,625.00

E575 1 4 ST. AUGUSTINE SOD SY 460 5.50 2,530.00

E580337 5 HERBICIDE, ROOT CONTROL FABRIC- 20" WIDE LF 145 20.00 2,900.00

0160 4A TYPE B STABILIZATION (DRIVEWAYS) SY 638.33 7.00 4,468.33

0334 1 13A
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (SP-12.5) TRAFFIC "C" (1-
1/2") SY 698.833 115.00 80,365.83

0522 2A R & R, 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 1,200 78.00 93,600.00

0570 1 1 INSTALL SEED & MULCH SY 9,320 0.55 5,126.00

0570 1 2A INSTALL SOD - BAHIA SY 1,860 2.45 4,557.00

0570 1 2B INSTALL SOD - FLORATAM SY 200 6.50 1,300.00

1050 16001
REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 1" WATER MAIN AND 
APPURTENANCES (0-1.9") LF 145 10.00 1,450.00

1050 16002
REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 2"-3" WATER MAIN AND 
APPURTENANCES (2-4.9") LF 280 10.00 2,800.00

1050 16002A
REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 3" FORCE MAIN AND 
APPURTENANCES (2-4.9") LF 560 11.00 6,160.00

1050 16003
REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 6" FORCE MAIN AND 
APPURTENANCES (5-7.9") LF 60 12.00 720.00

1050 16003A
REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN AND 
APPURTENANCES (5-7.9") LF 257 12.00 3,084.00

1050 16004
REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN AND 
APPURTENANCES (8-19.9") LF 1,618 12.00 19,416.00

1050 16004A
REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 8" FORCE MAIN AND 
APPURTENANCES (8-19.9") LF 241 12.00 2,892.00

1050 16004B
REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 6" SANITARY SEWER 
SERVICE PIPE LF 100 13.00 1,300.00

1050 18002 GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 2" WATER MAIN (2-4.9") LF 190 6.50 1,235.00

1050 18002A GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 3" FORCE MAIN (2-4.9") LF 795 7.00 5,565.00

1050 18003 GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN (5-7.9") LF 400 7.50 3,000.00

1050 18003A
GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 6" SANITARY MAIN (5-
7.9") LF 130 9.00 1,170.00

1050 31202

F & I, 2” PVC SDR21 (BLUE) WATER MAIN PRESSURE PIPE 
(ITEM TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY PVC OR BRASS 
FITTINGS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS) (SEE APPENDIX 
E) LF 20 52.00 1,040.00

1050 31202A

F & I, 2” PVC SDR21 (GREEN) FORCE MAIN  PRESSURE PIPE 
(ITEM TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY PVC OR BRASS 
FITTINGS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS) (SEE APPENDIX 
E) LF 20 54.93 1,098.60

1050 31202B

F & I, 2 1/2” PVC SDR21 (BLUE) WATER MAIN PRESSURE PIPE 
(ITEM TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY PVC OR BRASS 
FITTINGS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS) (SEE APPENDIX 
E) LF 40 29.74 1,189.60

6

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\0853-43rd AVE 18th ST to 26th ST (Arcadis)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-0853_CO2_DESC ITEMS



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

SR60 AND 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.  IRC-0853      BID NO. 2019073

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

1050 31203

F & I, 3” PVC C-900 DR-18 (GREEN) FORCE MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE. (ITEM TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY M.J. D.I. FITTINGS 
AND PIPE RESTRAINTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS)   
(SEE APPENDIX E) LF 20 41.00 820.00

1050 31204

F & I, 4” PVC C-900  DR-18 (GREEN) FORCE MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE (ITEM TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY M.J. D.I. FITTINGS 
AND PIPE RESTRAINTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS)  
(SEE APPENDIX E) LF 27 31.85 859.95

1050 31206

F & I, 6” PVC C-900 DR-18 (BLUE) WATER MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE (ITEM TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY M.J. D.I. FITTINGS 
AND PIPE RESTRAINTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS)   
(SEE APPENDIX E) LF 105 30.00 3,150.00

1050 31206A

F & I, 6” PVC C-900 DR-18 (GREEN) FORCE MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE (ITEM TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY M.J. D.I. FITTINGS 
AND PIPE RESTRAINTS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS)   
(SEE APPENDIX E) LF 140 13.52 1,892.80

1050 31206B
F & I, 6” PVC C-900 DR-18 (GREEN) PRESSURE PIPE WITH 
SEWER FITTINGS (SEWER SERVICES) LF 100 13.52 1,352.00

1050 31208
F & I, 8" PVC C-900 DR-18 (BLUE) WATER MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE LF 76 21.81 1,657.56

1050 31208A F & I, 8” PVC SDR-35 (GREEN) SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 4 20.00 80.00

1050 31208B
F & I, 8" PVC C-900 DR 18 CL150 (GREEN) FORCE MAIN 
PRESSURE PIPE LF 184 20.99 3,862.16

1050 31210
F & I, 10" PVC C-900 DR 18 CL150 (GREEN) FORCE MAIN 
PRESSURE PIPE LF 20 100.00 2,000.00

1050 31212
F & I, 12” PVC C-900 DR-18 (BLUE) WATER MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE LF 8 34.17 273.36

1050 41201
F & I, 1” PE3408 SDR-9 PE (BLUE) WATER MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE LF 400 8.90 3,560.00

1050 41202
F, I, & R 2” PE3408 SDR-9 PE (BLUE) WATER MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE (REMOVE AFTER NEW W.M. IS IN SERVICE) LF 1,040 6.65 6,916.00

1050 42202B
F & I, 2” PE3408 SDR-9 PE (GREEN) FORCE MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE LF 400 11.25 4,500.00

1050 42208A
F & I, 8” PE3408 SDR-11 PE (GREEN) FORCE MAIN PRESSURE 
PIPE LF 30 73.00 2,190.00

1055 51108
F & I, 8” MJ C-153 11.25° BEND (WATER) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 4 394.00 1,576.00

1055 51108B
F & I, 8” MJ C-153 22.5° BEND (SEWER-LINED)  WITH MEGA-
LUG RESTRAINTS EA 7 629.00 4,403.00

1055 51108D
F & I, 8” MJ C-153 45° BEND (SEWER-LINED) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 11 632.00 6,952.00

1055 51108E
F & I, 8” MJ C-153 90° BEND (WATER) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 1 423.00 423.00

1055 51112B
F & I, 12” MJ C-153 45° BEND (WATER) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 3 659.00 1,977.00

1055 51208
F & I, 8X8X6 MJ C-153 TEE (WATER) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 1 578.00 578.00

1055 51208B
F & I, 8X8X6 MJ C-153 TEE (SEWER-LINED) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 1 831.00 831.00

1055 51408A
F & I, 8” MJ C-153 L.B. SLEEVE (SEWER-LINED) WITH MEGA-
LUG RESTRAINTS EA 5 703.00 3,515.00

1055 51410
F & I, 10” MJ C-153 L.B. SLEEVE (SEWER-LINED) WITH MEGA-
LUG RESTRAINTS EA 1 843.00 843.00

1055 51412
F & I, 12” MJ C-153 L.B. SLEEVE (WATER) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 1 641.00 641.00

1055 51506
F & I, 6" MJ C-153 PLUG TAPPED 2" (WATER) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 2 140.00 280.00

1055 51608
F & I, 8X8X4 MJ C-153 TEE WYE (SEWER-LINED) WITH MEGA-
LUG RESTRAINTS EA 1 1,151.00 1,151.00

1055 51608B
F & I, 8X8X8 MJ C-153 TEE WYE (WATER) WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS EA 1 634.00 634.00

1060 15
ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RING & 
COVER EA 2 650.00 1,300.00

1080 21102A F & I, 2" DOUBLE SHORT (<20FT)WATER SERVICE EA 2 2,892.00 5,784.00

6

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\0853-43rd AVE 18th ST to 26th ST (Arcadis)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-0853_CO2_DESC ITEMS



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

SR60 AND 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.  IRC-0853      BID NO. 2019073

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

1080 23108A
F & I, 8” X 8” TAPPING SLEEVE, 8" TAPPING VALVE, 8" MAIN 
TAP AND VALVE BOX FORCE MAIN EA 1 4,499.00 4,499.00

1080 24102A
F & I, 2” RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX 
FORCE MAIN EA 1 730.00 730.00

1080 24102B
F & I, 2 1/2” RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX 
WATER MAIN EA 1 830.00 830.00

1080 24103
F & I, 3” RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS AND VALVE BOX FORCE MAIN EA 2 1,025.00 2,050.00

1080 24104
F & I, 4” RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS AND VALVE BOX FORCE MAIN EA 3 1,160.00 3,480.00

1080 24106
F & I, 6” RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS AND VALVE BOX WATER MAIN EA 1 1,393.00 1,393.00

1080 24112
F & I, 12” RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH MEGA-LUG 
RESTRAINTS AND VALVE BOX WATER MAIN EA 3 3,030.00 9,090.00

1080 24500 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX WATER MAIN EA 3 650.00 1,950.00

1080 24500A ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX FORCE MAIN EA 3 650.00 1,950.00

1080 26102
F & I, 2" AUTOMATIC AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FORCE 
MAIN EA 1 5,153.00 5,153.00

1080 26400
F & I, RELOCATE 2" MANUAL AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY 
FORCE MAIN EA 2 1,830.00 3,660.00

1080 29104 F & I, 4” MEGA-LUG BELL RESTRAINTS WATER MAIN EA 1 136.00 136.00

1080 29106
F & I, 6” MEGA-LUG BELL RESTRAINTS ON EXIST. C.I.P. 
WATER MAIN EA 5 159.00 795.00

1080 29106A F & I, 6” MEGA-LUG BELL RESTRAINTS FORCE MAIN EA 4 94.00 376.00

1080 29108
F & I, 8” MEGA-LUG BELL RESTRAINTS ON EXIST. C.I.P. 
WATER MAIN EA 5 180.00 900.00

1080 29108A F & I, 8” MEGA-LUG BELL RESTRAINTS FORCE MAIN EA 12 116.00 1,392.00

1080 29112 F & I, 12” MEGA-LUG BELL RESTRAINTS WATER MAIN EA 27 207.00 5,589.00

1080 32108
F & I & R, TEMPORARY SAMPLE POINT AND BLOWOFF 
ASSEMBLY (8") WATER MAIN EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

1080 32112
F & I & R, TEMPORARY SAMPLE POINT AND BLOWOFF 
ASSEMBLY (12") WATER MAIN EA 2 2,172.00 4,344.00

E-BUILDER ROUNDING ISSUE LS 1 0.02 0.02

WCD0001 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF TREES LS 1 5,745.14 5,745.14

WCD0002 INSTALL & REMOVE LOW PROFILE BARRIER LS 1 14,696.48 14,696.48

WCD0003 MISC STABILIZED SUBGRADE LS 1 2,701.12 2,701.12

WCD0004 RIPRAP - NONPARTICPATING FDOT LS 1 42,784.60 42,784.60

WCD0005 TEMP SEPERATOR @ 43RD AVE NON PART FDOT LS 1 22,686.45 22,686.45

WCD0006 0630-2-12 NON PARTICIPATING FDOT LS 1 17,223.95 17,223.95

WCD0007 OVERRUN 0520-1-020 ADD'L DRAINAGE - NON PART LS 1 23,673.74 23,673.74

WCD0008 INVESTIGATE DRAIN AT NAPA/THRIFT - NON PART LS 1 1,740.00 1,740.00

WCD0009 TEMP ACCESS BP STATION - NON PART LS 1 47,000.00 47,000.00

WCD0010 CSL TESTING & UPGRADE UPS NON PART LS 1 3,997.80 3,997.80

WCD011 PLAN REV 1 - DRAINAGE CHGS - NON PART LS 1 46,053.36 46,053.36

6

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\0853-43rd AVE 18th ST to 26th ST (Arcadis)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-0853_CO2_DESC ITEMS



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

SR60 AND 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.  IRC-0853      BID NO. 2019073

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

WCD012 NINOS - FDOT NON PART LS 1 40,867.00 40,867.00

WCD013 CHG STRUCT S-222 & ADD S-222A NON PART LS 1 24,112.76 24,112.76

WCD014 ADD'L NON-PART FDOT LS 1 8,224.20 8,224.20

WCD015 P-TOPS - 1/2 FDOT PARTICIPATING  $34,268 LS 1 68,536.00 68,536.00

WCD016 DRAINAGE AT 43RD/19TH NON PART LS 1 52,981.63 52,981.63

WCD017 S-06 STRUCTURE - NON PART LS 1 1,050.00 1,050.00

WCD018 GREEDY BURGER - FDOT NON-PARTICIPATING LS 1 46,653.00 46,653.00

WCD019 SPREAD FOOTER FOUNDATIONLIGHT POLE - FDOT NON LS 1 200,906.19 200,906.19

WCD020 ITS/FIBER OPTIC REV - FDOT NON-PARTICIPATING LS 1 81,670.32 81,670.32

WCD021 OVERRUN 0120 1 FDOT NON-PARTICIPATING LS 1 50,436.00 50,436.00

WCD022 SUBSOIL EXCAV, EMBKMENT - FDOT NON-PART LS 1 12,992.73 12,992.73

WCD024 CUMULATION OF CONSTRUCTION/FIELD CHGS - FDOT NON LS 1 10,286.49 10,286.49

WCD025 DRAINAGE REV 43RD AVE SOUTH - FDOT NON PART LS 1 48,426.33 48,426.33

WCD026 ITS/FIBER OPTION REV NO 2 - FDOT NON PART LS 1 50,102.29 50,102.29

WCD027 FINAL ISSUES FOR CLOSEOUT - A THRU F DOCUMENTS LS 1 69,902.43 69,902.43

WCD028
POND, DEMOLITION & REMOVAL OF BLDGS, LANDSCAPE & 
IRRIGATION ESCALATION, GUARDRAIL, ETC. LS 1 227,550.63 227,550.63

WCD029
ASPHALT OVERRUNS, CHO 1 ASPHALT QTY ADJ, LIGHTING 
OVERRUNS/UNDERRUNS, ETC LS 1 73,239.66 73,239.66

WCD030
8" WATERMAIN DEFLECTIONS REDUCE MANHOLE 0425 5, 
PAY ITEM 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS LS 1 2,452.92 2,452.92

WCD-1 OVERRUN 1055 51 08F & 105551208C LS 1 1,569.00 1,569.00

WCD-2 REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF TREES FOR COVB LS 1 8,427.00 8,427.00

WCD-3 LOCATE 4" FM, WM DEFLECT ETC LS 1 19,225.38 19,225.38

WCD-4 OVERRUN 2 LINE ITEMS 1055 51F & 1080 24108A LS 1 2,231.00 2,231.00

WCD-5 OVERRUN 105042212 F&I 12" PE2408 LS 1 24,852.00 24,852.00

WCD-6 COMPENSATION FOR INOPERABLE 12" WATER MAIN VALVE LS 1 2,416.65 2,416.65

WCD-7 OVERRUN 2 LINE ITEMS & ADD ONE NEW ITEM LS 1 5,755.00 5,755.00

WCD-8  OVERRUN 1 LINE ITEM & 1 NEW ITEM LS 1 9,260.00 9,260.00

WCD-9 OVERRUN 5 LINE ITEMS & ADD ONE NEW ITEM LS 1 16,468.57 16,468.57

WCD-10 OVERRUN 2 LINE ITEMS LS 1 1,158.00 1,158.00

WCD-11 OVERRUN & NEW PAY ITEMS LS 1 10,971.00 10,971.00

WCD-12 OVERRUNS LS 1 15,968.00 15,968.00

WCD-13 ITEMS A - I TO TRUE UP CONTRACT LS 1 16,758.04 16,758.04

6

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\0853-43rd AVE 18th ST to 26th ST (Arcadis)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-0853_CO2_DESC ITEMS



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

SR60 AND 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.  IRC-0853      BID NO. 2019073

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

FA ROADWAY FORCE ACCOUNT LS 1 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00

344-FA UTILITY FORCE ACCOUNT LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00

SUBTOTALS 1,433,752.86 2,176,382.83

SR60 AND 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL (742,629.97)$               

6

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\0853-43rd AVE 18th ST to 26th ST (Arcadis)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-0853_CO2_DESC ITEMS


